

## Ravenswood City Council Regular Meeting Ravenswood Municipal Complex 1 Wall Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Tuesday, April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at 7:00pm

## Stream Council Meeting Live on Facebook at www.facebook.com/cityofravenswood

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Welcome
- 3. Call to order
- 4. Public Forum
- 5. Consent Agenda
  - Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes from 3/21/23
- 6. Reports to City Council (if applicable)
  - Ravenswood Police Dept.
  - Ravenswood Fire Dept.
  - Ravenswood Maintenance Dept.
  - City Clerk's Office
  - Mayor's Office
    - 1. Marina Updates (Sand Creek; Bridge Project; Ohio River Side)
    - 2. Dunn Engineering Updates
    - 3. Industrial Development Updates
  - Boards, Commissions, and Authorities
    - 1. Board of Parks and Recreation
    - 2. Ravenswood Development Authority
    - 3. Planning Commission
    - 4. Festival Updates
      - 1. Harvest in the Wood Festival
      - 2. Ohio River Festival
- 7. To consider and act upon laying the levy for new fiscal year budget FY24
- 8. REMINDER: City of Ravenswood Spring Cleanup April 17<sup>th</sup> through April 21<sup>st</sup>
- 9. Public Bid Opening for City Street Paving Solicitation
- 10. To consider and act upon awarding paving bid solicitation
- 11. To consider and act upon any change orders and/or outstanding invoices related to current municipal water and sewer projects MOVRC (if applicable)

- 12. Resolution To consider and act upon appointments to the Board of Culture and History
  - Holli Vanater
  - Carla Long
- 13. Amended Ordinance To Define Hours of Public Access to City Parks (Second Reading)
- 14. Resolution To consider and act upon memorializing the approval of Ravenswood Police Department's Strategic Plan presented by Newell & Associates
- 15. To consider and act upon declaring an opening with the Ravenswood Maintenance Department
- 16. To consider and act upon approving the Chief of Police to employ certified officers on a part-time temporary basis to supplement the department's schedule until new officers can be hired and trained
- 17. To consider and act upon approval of the hiring of Jonathan Garrett to the Ravenswood Police Department
- 18. To consider and act upon the approval of the following promotions in the Ravenswood Police Department
  - Andrew Boggess to Lt.
  - Evan DeGraef to Corporal
- 19. Public-Private Partnership Opportunity Old Hartley Oil Property Requested on agenda by the Ravenswood Development Authority
- 20. Next Proposed Meeting Date– Tuesday, May 2<sup>nd</sup> at 7:00pm Location: 1 Wall Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor (Ravenswood Municipal Complex)
- 21. Adjournment